(Rev. 6-93)	3-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fujio Taniuchi Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Shoei Co., Ltd. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 8-5, Ueno 5-chome, Taito-ku
Cother	City: Tokyo State: Japan ZIP:
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/24/2000 EFLORES 00000034 09716522	7/6502 n, the execution date of the application is: November 6, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joseph H. Golant Internal Address: Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 77 W. Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60601- 1692	8. Deposit account number: 10-1202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	SE THIS SPACE
Joseph H. Golant Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of November 20, 2000 Signature Date 2



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Fujio Taniuchi_
(Assignor). a citizen of Japan , have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled SHIELD PANEL AND HELMET
for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States which was filed as serial no
WHEREAS, OHOLI CO., LID. (Assignee).
WHEREAS, SHOEI CO., LTD. (Assignee). a corporation of Japan , having a place of business at 8-5, Ueno 5-chome,
Taito-ku. Tokyo. Japan is desirant of
Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said pending application and in and to any Letters
Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, Assigner, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof.
I HEREBY authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee its successors and assigns.
FURTHER, I agree that I will freely communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal
this 6th day of November, 2000 .
Name: Fujio Taniuchi
Name: Fujio Taniuchi

(Witnessed or Notarized according to local law or practice)

RECORDED: 11/20/2000

148197_1

PATENT REEL: 011317 FRAME: 0535